

August 31, 2023

The Honorable Daniel M. Wolk Yolo County Court 1000 Main Street Woodland, CA 95695 grandjury@yolocounty.org

Yolo County Grand Jury Foreperson PO Box 2142 Woodland, CA 95776

Dear Yolo County Grand Jury Foreperson and Honorable Judge Wolk,

The 2022-2023 Yolo County Grand Jury completed a report *THE FOREST FOR THE TREES: A Report on a Davis Resource* which was provided to the City of Davis in the beginning of June. This report requires a response from the City of Davis.

City staff carefully reviewed the report and developed a response for City Council consideration. The City Council formally approved the response to the Yolo County Grand Jury report on August 29, 2023. The response is included as an attachment with this cover letter.

Sincerely,

telef White

Mike Webb Davis City Manager

Attachment

530-757-5602 | @CityofDavis 🖾 🖬 23 Russell Boulevard, Davis, CA 95616

CITYOFDAVIS.ORG